

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (St.)NO. 10892 OF 2020

Vikrant s/o Pravin Jaunjale

...Versus...

The Vice-Chairman/ Member Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Chaprashipura, Amravati

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Preeti Rane, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. N.P Mehta, AGP for the respondent.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, C.J. AND
R. K. DESHPANDE, J.**

DATE : 03/11/2020

P C. :

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned Counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. Issue notice to the respondent for final disposal of the matter, returnable on 01.12.2020.

3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent.

4. The complainant has filed a caveat. We, therefore, permit the petitioner to join the complainant as party respondent in this petition. The amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

5. Issue notice to the added respondent, returnable on 01.12.2020.

6. This order be communicated to the counsel appearing for the parties, either on the e-mail address or on WhatsApp or by such other mode, as is permissible in law.

(R.K. DESHPANDE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Wagh