

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3322 OF 2020

Vikrant S/o Pravin Jaunjale
Vs.

The Vice-Chairman/Member-Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate
Scrutiny Committee, Amravati and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Geeta Tiwari, Advocate h/s Ms PD. Rane, Advocate for petitioner
Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 03.02.2026

At the request of learned Assistant Government
Pleader for respondent No.1/State, stand over to
24.02.2026, by way of a last chance, since the matter
pertains to the year 2020.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..